## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## AT NOTICE

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

as Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

277000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/06/2020 11:39
Date Of Accident	19/05/2020 17:00
Exact Location Of Accident	AYE TOWARDS CITY (NEAR EXIT 22)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBD2159T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TSEN HUNG YU
NRIC No	SXXXX581H
Email Address	TSENSAM@YAHOO.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93884861
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93884861
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CBF150-149CC (M)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D19MTMC01009329
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TSEN HUNG YU
NRIC No	SXXXX581H
Date Of Birth	07/08/1975
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	04/01/2000
Driving Experience	20 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE

(LOCAL) +65-93884861

TSENSAM@YAHOO.COM.SG

OFFICE-93884861

Address BLK 153 YUNG HO ROAD

#04-31

Postcode 610153

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

7111010

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : WONG

: WONG LEE LING

GENDER: : FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name JURONG NPP

Police Station Address ROAD: 158 YUNG LOH ROAD #01-58 , POSTCODE: 610158 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

2

YES

NO

2

YES

## **Circumstances of Accident**

PLEASE REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT (T/20200520/2020) & SKETCH PLAN FOR ACCIDENT DETAIL.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

...

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number PA8152Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties -

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name TSEN HUNG YU

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle? FBD2159T

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name WONG LEE LING

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle? FBD2159T

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN		
AYE TOWARDS CIT	TY CEXIT 22)	
	AYE (TOLL ROAD)	Annual contract contract services services and a contract
VEH A: FBD2159T VEH B: PA8152Y	B SENDER AHMAD IBRAHIM	<- (B)
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	E ACCIDENT	
	E POLICE REPORT FOR A.	CCIDENT DETAIL.
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing particulars an	e true in every respect.	1
	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

#### Sketch Plan #2

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Onver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name

NRIC/FIN No:





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP

158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158

Tel No: 1800-2659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIG ACCIDENT

T/2020/0520/2020

Report No. 7/20200520/2020

10/4

Date/Time Report Made: 20/05/2020 12:34			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.; 17	
intamiani	s Partiet	form of a second of the			
Name of Ir TSEN HUR	80 80 60 60 70 70 70 70 70 70		Address: APT BLK 153 YUNG HO RC	OAD #04-31 SINGAPORE 610153	
ID Type / II NRIG NO /		111	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93884881		
Nationality SINGAPOI			Email:		
Sex: Nale	A90:	Date of Birth: 07/08/1975	Type of Informant: Rider	agastinis in till held og skrift til helmin til till mille med med med med skrift til skrift skrift skrift skri	
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Name: English		
Occupation: Resident technical officer			Driving Licence Information: Cleas 28,3	Bate of Expiry:	

and what course that	an or the economic					
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 19/05/2020 17:		Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 AYER RAJAH EXPRESSWAY towards City, Near PIE exit (Exit 22)						
Weather: Road Surface:			Road	Speed Limit:		
Clear						
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:					c Volume:	
Type of Collision:  Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Direction  Anyone converged ambulance: Yes					ne conveyed by Jlance:	

Option of V	Piris Lever I se	Marie	production of the second		SANCHER	Ne of Fassenger
FBD2159T	Motorcycle	HONDA	CBF150	Red		0
PA6152Y	Van	eta pira 11.111/1440 cuntuttari etiteli kirikoloki kirikoloki k. Azenti ezo e esierezea k. a. a. a. a. a. a. a	ALLO PROGRAM ALLO PROGRAM AND	ребок задавления почет почет почет почет на применя до почет на предоставления на пр		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

man is if y	dsi le Insurance			
Section 2	Halling Company	Character No.	E. Stephen	Carlo Sinte
FBQ2159T	TENET SOMPO INSURANCE PTE.	D19MTMC0100932	05/12/2019	04/12/2020
S	TD	umany pamanana kaominina ny faritra arana a mandra dia mandra amin'ny fivondrona ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao I	to the first and a superior of the first of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158

2 01 4 Report No. 17/20/20/05/20/20/20

Tel No: 1800-2659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Marine of Parks	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY			
Any Pedestrian Ir No. of Pedestrian	and the state of t	Usa of Per	lestrian Cros	sing NA
Rangers Name	WONG LEE LING		ID No.	87366331H
Related Vehicle	FBD2159T (Motorcycle)	n v de milet de três discopés y a general production et de de commence de	Contact No	uura gunnet an generata ne mentri in isistemin teesi teesi võit võide tanda väit täät tää tää elipää jää ja ja S
Hospital/Clinic	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL		Class of Oriving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
	otto est en	Date Disc	narge NIL	ng kanang geramanan mana nama nama nama na semini senama senama nama nama nama nama nama nama na nama na nama n Nama nama nama nama nama nama nama nama
No. of Davs gran	ad Medical Leave   NIL		Injury   NIL.	
Name	TSEN HUNG YU		ID No.	S7586581H
Related Vehicle	FBD2159T (Motorcycle)	n o felir fin ne 33 weg e fin Wie en Geldelinning dan English	Contact No	93884861
Hospital/Clinic	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPI	TAL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
	NIL		harge   NIL	ka pilangan a mangahadi mata mangan mangan di dalah 1900-1900 kalan salah mangan kanada a mangan mangan manga Mangan mangan kanada mangan manga
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave   07	Degree of	Injury   NIL	
Name	HAMZAH BIN MOHAMAD		ID No.	\$1135866G
Related Vehicle	umaba and the major and the continue of the continue of the continue of the dependent and the continue and the continue of the	za negociana antigografico de como de la como de sido de los portes de la como de sido de la como de sido de l	Contact No	o cual frame de management una de automoticame contener contener contener de Personal de cida cida de actual de la casa (e) y an. n. n. () e
Hospital/Clinic	iki alah indikali andi sa anarihiri kan kanin menunun renoma samu atra disari manimen tihum menerisi sasurum minimen na Milikul	and the second s	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment		Date Disc		etagi genergi santa seben menenti ina padama tini ina tani tini ina tani di maji ne njine njine ing ing ing in Maji santa sengan padama na maji santa sengan tani mana mana mana mana mana mana mana m
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury   NIL	og pager som known kny genina a samma disembela knyt (ki ki k

## Brief Details.

On 19/05/2020 at about 1700hrs, I was riding along AYE(City) about to exit towards PIE at exit 22. While riding, a van from my left lane was seen driving fast and merged onto my lane. I could not avoid collision and the van hit onto my m/cycle. My wife was my passenger and we both fell together with the m/cycle. I could not maneuver after falling as the m/cycle is stuck under the van. Me and my wife was dragged under the van for about 5 seconds. The van came to a complete stop and the van passenger assisted me and my wife out of stuck area. Police and ambulance came shortly after. Both me and my wife was conveyed. I received 7 days MC as a result of the accident. My wife is still warded and I think her situation is quite serious. I do not have a recording of the accident. My m/cycle was seriously damaged and I am



1,2020052073330 ·····

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158 Tel No: 1800-2659999 3 of 4 Report No. T/20200520/2020

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

not sure of my m/cycle whereabouts.





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158 4 of 4 Report No. 1/20200520/20/20

Tel No: 1800-2659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

182168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	2 Signature Ot Informism:
A STATE OF THE STA	
Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD ADNAN BIN MOHAMED	
IBRAHIM 1	
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	20/05/2020 12:34
Singapoon faller hater	Same build had build diese had diese build in Same i build in Same in build in
The state of the s	
A MAN AS COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP/GIT/	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN ABDUL	
RAHMAN	eliterativos
Contact No.: 85478201	Some and the control of the control
Authentication Stamp	



Congregation Congr

#### Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

D19MTMC01009329

Insured

TSEN HUNG YU

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

FB021591

Cover

: Third Party

Policy Commencement Date

: 05 DECEMBER 2019 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

04 DECEMBER 2020 23 59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Third Party

Strange.

- (44)

Named Driver 1

TSEN HUNG YU

FIRE PURCHASE OWNER

## Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive:

TSEN HUNG YU

Provided that the partion driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from diffring the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

#### Limitations As To Use

- Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and (a) by the knowed in person in connection with his business or profession or (b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

- in Use for threor reward
- (ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-instrog
- (III) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any bade or business
- (iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Applicant Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day meseud

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or cell our Emergency Hellins; (65) 6461 6555.

His blooding countly that this Pricing his activity thin Constitute relates a consum in accordance with \$14 the provincions of the Alctor Valuation (Parch Party Rises and Comparisons) Acq. (Charles 1881 and Part IV all the Transport Acq. 1887 (Adelbooks and Ch the policy beaus, conditions and accordance and the Microscycle Party that MCV Althous.

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte, Ltd.



Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Sease 16 NOVEMBER 2019 11:05

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Rang the Conditions or year bloom visionies.

  Innover the Major visitation of the Annual Compensation of AC (Chapter 19th, it shall be unlawful for any persons it uses or cause to permit any often persons to use a motion vehicle writing a sense for the sole of the stay of the sense is the forestorm of the sense of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forest of the forestorm of the forest of

Internadiary Code & Name 11507901 & ENSURE PTE LTD (MOTORCYCLE) CLCode 1913 PLDD/112548911964)

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to GST wherever applicable

# National University Hospital (Singapore) Pte Ltd

5 Lower Kent Raigs Road, Sangapore 198074 TEL: (66) 6770 9865 Business Registation No. 198500843R

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

A member of the Hilling



MEDICAL CERTIFICAT		ORGINAL	in congression and the control of th	lUH20100720
NAME: TSEN HUNG \	EU		NSC:	\$7585581H
Type of Medical Leave	granted : OUTPATIENT SICK LEAVE			
The above named is u	mit for duty for a period of 7 day(s) fr	rom 20-May-2020 to 26-May-2020 inclusive		
The certificate is not y	alid for absence from court attendan	£\$.		
The above named alle	inded for Examination/Treatment from	m 19-May-2020 18:09 to 19-May-2020 19:35		
19 - MAY - 2020	LIM KOON JIN (041931)	A&E	8	
Dale	lesued by		Signa	dure

# National University Hospital (Singapore) Pte Ltd

5 Lower Kent Russe Road, Singapore 119074 TEL (85) 6779 5555 Business Registration No 168600843R

ORIGINAL

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

A member of the WAS



NUH20103294

NAME: TSEN HUNG	en protessi varios contras de en protessi minima en especial per en protessi de en protessi de en en en en est Filo		148C: \$7585881+
Type of Medical Leav	e granted : HOSPITALIZATION LEAVE		
The above named is	unfit for duty for a period of 7 day(s) from 2	7-May-2020 to 02-Jun-2020 inclusive	2
The certificate is not	valid for absence from court attendance.		
The above named all	tended for Examination/Treatment from 27	-May-2020 08:47 to 27-May-2020 09:	19 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
			ŝ.
	EUGENE LAU TZE CHUN		La Barrella Committee
27-May-2020	(19221Z)	(at/SpineKRW	<u> </u>
Date	Issued by	Location	Signature

# National University Hospital (Singapore) Pte Ltd

9 Lower dent Ridge Road, Singspore 119074 166, (65) 8779 5955 Business Registration No. 1988/0843R



MEDICAL CERTIFICAT	ii.	REPRINI	NUNZUTUZSEB
NAME: WONG LEE LI		1891 ja laukankailaika (1415 ja	1402; \$7365544
Type of Medical Leave	granted HÖSPITALIZATION LE	AVE	
The above named is (	unfit for duty for a period of 21 da	yts) from <b>19-May-202</b> 0 to <b>08-Jun-2020</b> (	incfirsive
The certificate is not s	ralid for absence from court after	idance	
The above named all	ended for Examination/Treatmen	t from 19-May-2020 18:04 to 25-May-20	20 12:11
			s.J
25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TEO JIN HAO (P2111H	Augustus and the second and the seco	
Date	issued by	Location	Signatura
A recently of the WWA			

#### POLICE LETTER



Traffin Police Singapore Policio Force 10, Ubl Avenue 3 Singapore 40%835 Tel 6547 0000 Fax 6547 6250

Date: 20 May 2020

Your Ref :

Our Ref : TPAP/23383/2020

TSEN HUNG YU APT BLK 153 YUNG HO ROAD

604.31 91NGAPORE 610153

The second secon

Dear Sir / Madam,

CASE OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBD2159T ALONG AYER RAJAH EXPRESSWAY ON 19 MAY 2020 @ 8.13 PM

Please be informed that Traffic Police is investigating into the above matter and will update you the status in due course.

- IF you have not looked a Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP188) in respect of the said accident which is now required for police investigation, please do so as soon as possible at the nearest police station, Neighbourhood Police Centre (NPC), Neighbourhood Police Post (NPP) or online via Singapore Police Force Electronic Police Centre (http://www.police.cov.sc/eac)
- Please note that the information given by you in the Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) will be carefully considered. You may not be called upon for an interview if the information in the Police Report is sufficient for our investigation. However, if you have any further information or other evidence (such as CCTV footages) which you have not stated in your report and which you think will assist in the investigation, you are advised to contact the Investigation Officer within 2 weeks of this letter to arrange for an appointment.
- You may contact the Investigation Officer YAN MINGSHENG DANIEL at his / her office number: 65476252 or the supervisor NEO CHIN LOONG at 65476197 if you have any further queries.
- 6 Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

TAN CHEE SING (ASP) CHIEF INVESTIGATION OFFICER INVESTIGATION BRANCH TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.